TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM625475

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KHS USA, Inc.		01/19/2021	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PM FL Acquisition Co. LLC
Street Address:	50 East Rivercenter Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 1800
City:	Covington
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41011
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0717171	BARTELT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-352-6719

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Nieberding

Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 2: Thompson Hine LLP

Address Line 4: Miamisburg, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070117-559USe-2/akc
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Nieberding
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Nieberding/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2021

Total Attachments: 15

source=2. Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - KHS USA, Inc. to PM FL Acquisition Co. LLC#page1.tif source=2. Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - KHS USA, Inc. to PM FL Acquisition Co. LLC#page2.tif source=2. Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - KHS USA, Inc. to PM FL Acquisition Co. LLC#page3.tif

source=2. Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - KHS USA, Inc. to PM FL Acquisition Co. LLC#page4.tif source=2. Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - KHS USA, Inc. to PM FL Acquisition Co. LLC#page5.tif source=2. Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - KHS USA, Inc. to PM FL Acquisition Co. LLC#page6.tif source=2. Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - KHS USA, Inc. to PM FL Acquisition Co. LLC#page7.tif source=2. Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - KHS USA, Inc. to PM FL Acquisition Co. LLC#page9.tif source=2. Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - KHS USA, Inc. to PM FL Acquisition Co. LLC#page10.tif source=2. Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - KHS USA, Inc. to PM FL Acquisition Co. LLC#page11.tif source=2. Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - KHS USA, Inc. to PM FL Acquisition Co. LLC#page12.tif source=2. Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - KHS USA, Inc. to PM FL Acquisition Co. LLC#page13.tif source=2. Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - KHS USA, Inc. to PM FL Acquisition Co. LLC#page13.tif source=2. Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - KHS USA, Inc. to PM FL Acquisition Co. LLC#page13.tif source=2. Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - KHS USA, Inc. to PM FL Acquisition Co. LLC#page14.tif source=2. Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - KHS USA, Inc. to PM FL Acquisition Co. LLC#page15.tif

Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made by and between KHS USA, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation with offices at 880 Bahcall Court, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53186, U.S.A. ("Assignor") and PM FL Acquisition Co. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 50 East Rivercenter Boulevard, Suite 1800, Covington, Kentucky 41011, U.S.A. ("Assignee") and is effective on January 20, 2021.

Recitals

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 20, 2021 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement and subject to all the terms and conditions thereof, Assignor is selling to Assignee its Bartelt, Kayat, and Scandia divisions which are in the business of manufacturing, designing, engineering, assembling, distributing, marketing, selling, integrating, installing, rebuilding, converting, upgrading and servicing: (i) fill seal, horizontal form fill seal and rotary form fill seal pouching machinery; (ii) the following cartoning machinery: horizontal, end-load of pre-glued carton blanks; (iii) the following tray and shrink packing machinery: (A) wrap-around packing up to 30 per minute, (B) traying packing up to 50 per minute, and (C) shrink wrapping and stacking up to 60 per minute; (iv) tuck and fold over-wrapping machinery; and (v) parts related to the machinery described in clauses (i) through (iv) (collectively, the "Business") including intellectual property rights relating thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration recited in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Assigned Intellectual Property"):
 - a. The patents, patent applications, design and utility model registrations listed on **Exhibit A** hereto and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals thereof;
 - b. The trademarks and any registrations and applications therefor as listed on **Exhibit A**, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks and which is symbolized by the trademarks;
 - c. All rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world, including rights of priority;
 - d. Any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and

1

- e. Any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, assignments, declarations, affidavits, applications, and any other papers necessary to perfect all right, title and interest in Assignee upon reasonable request.
- 3. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and on each party's respective successors and assigns.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Agreement delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Agreement.
- 5. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction).

[Signatures on next page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their authorized representatives below.

ASSIGNOR: KHS USA, INC.	ASSIGNEE: PM FL ACQUISITION CO. LLC
96-20-C	
Printed Name: Douald DauseL	Printed Name:
Tile: PLESIDEST / CEO	Title:
Signed and sworn to before me this 19 ¹⁴ day of January, 2021.	Signed and sworn to before me this day of January, 2021.
Notary Public, State of Torms My Commission: 3/28/5022	Notary Public, State of My Commission:

Cynthia Keyes
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF FLORIDA
Conim# GG196895
Expires 3/28/2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their authorized representatives below.

ASSIGNOR: KHS USA, INC.	ASSIGNEE: PM FL ACQUISITION CO. LLC
	And the state of t
Printed Name:	Printed Name: And W. Mooder
Title:	Title: Vice Presidad, Sometry & Trasvar
Signed and sworn to before me this day of January, 2021.	Signed and sworn to before me this
Notary Public, State of My Commission:	Notary Public, State of
	Todd Michael Schild, Attorney At Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no expiration date Sec. 147.03 R.C.

EXHIBIT A – ASSIGNED INTELLECTUAL PROPERY

Type of protection	Title	Application number	Patent/registration number	Country
utility patent	Device for handling flexible, hose-like objects, in particular bags	PI 0712287-0	BRP10712287 B1	Brazil
utility patent	Device for handling flexible, hose-like objects, in particular bags	200780024891.2	CN 101489877 B	China
utility patent	Device for handling flexible, hose-like objects, in particular bags	07764726.1	EP2038177	Austria
utility patent	Device for handling flexible, hose-like objects, in particular bags	07764726.1	EP2038177	Germany
utility patent	Device for handling flexible, hose-like objects, in particular bags	07764726.1	EP2038177	France
utility patent	Device for handling flexible, hose-like objects, in particular bags	07764726.1	EP2038177	UK
utility patent	Device for handling flexible, hose-like objects, in particular bags	07764726.1	EP2038177	Italy
utility patent	Device for handling flexible, hose-like objects, in particular bags	07764726.1	EP2038177	Poland
utility patent	Device for handling flexible, hose-like objects, in particular bags	2009-516947	JP 5236635 B2	Japan
utility patent	Device for handling flexible, hose-like objects, in particular bags	MX/a/2008/016376	294614	Mexico
utility patent	Device for handling flexible, hose-like objects, in particular bags	2009103016	RU 2408510 C2	Russia
utility patent	Apparatus for the filling of bags having at least one opening therein and having space to permit decreased accumulation of filling materials	12/342,440	US 8,707,663 B2	USA

Type of protection	Title	Application number	Patent/registration number	Country
utility patent	Device for treating flexible, tubular structures	200780022795.4	CN 101472802 B	China
utility patent	Device for treating flexible, tubular structures	07818030.4	EP2059446	Austria
utility patent	Device for treating flexible, tubular structures	07818030.4	EP2059446	Germany
utility patent	Device for treating flexible, tubular structures	07818030.4	EP2059446	France
utility patent	Device for treating flexible, tubular structures	07818030.4	EP2059446	NN
utility patent	Device for treating flexible, tubular structures	07818030.4	EP2059446	Italy
utility patent	Device for treating flexible, tubular structures	07818030.4	EP2059446	Poland
utility patent	Device for treating flexible, tubular structures	1050/KOL NP/09	IN 304603 B	India
utility patent	Method of filling dry soup packets in a packet filling plant using a filling machine and an apparatus therefor, and a method of filling bags with either liquids or solids in a filling plant and an apparatus therefor	12/388,083	US 9,187,198 B2	USA
utility patent	Method and device for the continuous sterilization of bag packages	200780049884.8	CN 101588969 B	China
utility patent	Method and device for the continuous sterilization of bag packages	07856690.8	EP2121452	Austria
utility patent	Method and device for the continuous sterilization of bag packages	07856690.8	EP2121452	Switzerland & Lichtenstein
utility patent	Method and device for the continuous sterilization of bag packages	07856690.8	EP2121452	Germany
utility patent	Method and device for the continuous sterilization of bag packages	07856690.8	EP2121452	Spain

Type of protection	Title	Application number	Patent/registration number	Country
utility patent	Method and device for the continuous sterilization of bag packages	07856690.8	EP2121452	France
utility patent	Method and device for the continuous sterilization of bag packages	07856690.8	EP2121452	UK
utility	Method and device for the continuous sterilization of bag packages	07856690.8	EP2121452	Italy
utility	Method and device for the continuous sterilization of bag	07856690.8	EP2121452	Poland
patent	packages			0
utility patent	Method and arrangement for treating bags to be filled with a product prior to filling the bags with a product	12/505,168	US 10,077,127 B2	USA
utility patent	System and method for the sterile packaging of products	102007015754.3	DE102007015754	Germany
utility patent	System and method for the sterile packaging of products	08716545.2	EP2132096	Austria
utility patent	System and method for the sterile packaging of products	08716545.2	EP2132096	Germany
utility patent	System and method for the sterile packaging of products	08716545.2	EP2132096	France
utility patent	System and method for the sterile packaging of products	08716545.2	EP2132096	UK
utility patent	System and method for the sterile packaging of products	08716545.2	EP2132096	Italy
utility patent	System and method for the sterile packaging of products	08716545.2	EP2132096	Poland
utility patent	Method and apparatus for preparing and filling packages including pouches and containers, such as pouches and containers for food products	12/568,852	US 9,290,286 B2	USA
utility patent	Method and device for processing double-chamber bags having different geometries	09796962.0	EP2391548	Austria

Type of protection	Title	Application number	Patent/registration number	Country
utility	Method and device for processing double-chamber bags having different geometries	09796962.0	EP2391548	Germany
utility patent	Method and device for processing double-chamber bags having different geometries	09796962.0	EP2391548	Spain
utility patent	Method and device for processing double-chamber bags having different geometries	09796962.0	EP2391548	France
utility patent	Method and device for processing double-chamber bags having different geometries	09796962.0	EP2391548	UK
utility patent	Method and device for processing double-chamber bags having different geometries	09796962.0	EP2391548	Italy
utility patent	Method and device for processing double-chamber bags having different geometries	09796962.0	EP2391548	Poland
utility patent	Machine and method for filling bags	13765956.1	EP2917117	Germany
utility patent	Machine and method for filling bags	13765956.1	EP2917117	Spain
utility patent	Machine and method for filling bags	13765956.1	EP2917117	UK
utility patent	Machine for filling bags	14/441,739	US 9,573,706 B2	USA
utility patent	Retail-ready packaging of pouched product	14/018,546	US 10,745,155 B2	USA
utility patent	Racetrack Collator, Carriage and Related Methods	14/696,618	US 9,637,259 B2	USA
utility patent	Racetrack Collator, Carriage and Related Methods	16721099.6	EP3300491	Germany
utility patent	Racetrack Collator, Carriage and Related Methods	16721099.6	EP3300491	Spain
utility patent	Racetrack Collator, Carriage and Related Methods	16721099.6	EP3300491	Italy

Type of protection	Title	Application number	Patent/registration number	Country
utility patent	Racetrack Collator, Carriage and Related Methods	16721099.6	EP3300491	Austria
utility patent	Gate Assembly for a Bulk Feeder	14/857,128	US 9,561,902 B1	ASU
utility patent	Bag Forming Apparatus	14/937,167	US 9,969,143 B2	ASU
utility patent	Bag Forming Apparatus	201680059310.8	CN 108136687 B	China
utility patent	Bag Forming Apparatus	16793883.6	EP3374153	Germany
utility patent	Bag Forming Apparatus	16793883.6	EP3374153	Spain
utility patent	Bag Forming Apparatus	16793883.6	EP3374153	France
utility patent	Bag Forming Apparatus	16793883.6	EP3374153	UK
utility patent	Bag Forming Apparatus	16793883.6	EP3374153	Italy
utility patent	Magnetically operated sealing bar assembly for packaging machines	14/972,746	US 10,351,283 B2	USA
utility patent	Magnetic driven sealing jaw for pouch machine	102016124276.4		Germany
utility patent	Magnetically operated sealing bar assembly for packaging machines	P201601049	ES2627580B2	Spain
utility patent	Retail-ready packaging of pouched product	16/223,395		USA
utility patent	Pouch feeding assembly for fill and seal pouching machine	63/007,030		USA
utility patent	Bag Clamp Puckering System	12/764,271	US 8,151,543 B2	USA

Type of protection	Title	Application number	Patent/registration number	Country
utility patent	Top Seal Driver Assembly	12/428,252	US 8,002,011 B2	NSA
utility patent	Modular Pouch Transfer System	12/426,315	US 8,182,196 B2	NSA
utility patent	Cartoner Machine and Method of Operating Same	11/936,845	US 7,658,054 B2	NSA
utility patent	Cartoner Machine and Method of Operating Same	08846677.6	EP2209612	Germany
utility patent	Cartoner Machine and Method of Operating Same	08846677.6	EP2209612	Spain
utility patent	Magnetic pouch clamp and related methods	17/143,744		USA
trademark (word mark)	BARTELT	K56008/7	1171569	Germany
trademark (word mark)	BARTELT	504653	0003646	Benelux- Union
trademark (word mark)	BARTELT	650872	TMA380571	Canada
trademark (word mark)	BARTELT	1311061	1311061	France
trademark (word mark)	BARTELT	.916450	1322462	Italy
trademark (word mark)	BARTELT	34796/90	2467473	Japan
trademark (word mark)	BARTELT	108714	414798	Mexico
trademark (word mark)	BARTELT	1421185	1421185	UK
trademark (word mark)	BARTELT	72/104,885	717171	USA

Type of protection	Title	Application number	Patent/registration number	Country
trademark (word mark)	BARTELT	1988772	1988772	India
trademark (figurative mark)	Stand-up pouch - "Drop"	30139140	30139140	Germany
trademark (figurative mark)	Stand-up pouch - "Drop"	002662781	002662781	EU
trademark (figurative mark)	Stand-up pouch - "Drop"	002662781	UK009002662781	UK
trademark (figurative mark)	Stand-up pouch - "Drop without pouring spout"	30139139	30139139	Germany
trademark (figurative mark)	Stand-up pouch - "FEZ"	30139138	30139138	Germany
trademark (figurative mark)	Stand-up pouch - "Drop"	002662765	002662765	EU
trademark (figurative mark)	Stand-up pouch - "Drop"	002662765	UK009002662765	UK
design patent	T-Shirtpouch II	000955554-0001	000955554-0001	EU
design patent	T-Shirtpouch II	000955554-0002	000955554-0002	EU
design patent	T-Shirtpouch II	000955554-0003	000955554-0003	EU
design patent	T-Shirtpouch II	000955554-0004	000955554-0004	EU

Type of protection Title Application unmber Patent/registration pumber Patent/registration pumber Country pumber design patent 1-shirtpouch II 000955554-0005 000955554-0006 EU design patent 1-shirtpouch II 000955554-0007 000955554-0007 EU design patent 1-shirtpouch II 000955554-0001 000955554-0001 UK design patent 1-shirtpouch II 000955554-0003 900955554-0001 UK design patent 1-shirtpouch II 000955554-0003 900955554-0003 UK design patent 1-shirtpouch II 000955554-0004 900955554-0003 UK design patent 1-shirtpouch II 000955554-0005 900955554-0006 UK design patent 1-shirtpouch II 000955554-0006 900955554-0006					
T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0005 000955554-0005 T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0007 000955554-0006 T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0007 000955554-0007 T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0002 9000955554-0002 T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0003 9000955554-0002 T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0003 9000955554-0003 T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0005 9000955554-0004 T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0005 9000955554-0006 T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0006 9000955554-0006 T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0006 9000955554-0006 T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0006 9000955554-0006 T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0006 9000955554-0006 T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0007 9000955554-0006 Stand-up pouch A2008/02021 A2008/02021 A2008/02021 Stand-up pouch A2008/02020 A2008/02020 A2008/02020 Stand-up pouch A2008/02021 A2008/02020 A2008/02020	Type of protection	Title	Application number	Patent/registration number	Country
T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0006 000955554-0006 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0001 000955554-0001 000955554-0001 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0002 000955554-0002 000955554-0002 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0003 9000955554-0003 9000955554-0003 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0004 9000955554-0004 9000955554-0004 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0006 9000955554-0006 9000955554-0006 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0006 9000955554-0006 9000955554-0006 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0006 9000955554-0006 9000955554-0006 Stand-up pouch A2008/02021 A2008/02021 A2008/02021 Stand-up pouch A2008/02022 A2008/02020 A2008/02020 Stand-up pouch A2008/02021 A2008/02020 A2008/02020	design patent	T-Shirtpouch II	000955554-0005	2000-55555	EU
T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0007 000955554-0007 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0001 900955554-0001 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0003 9000955554-0002 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0004 9000955554-0003 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0006 9000955554-0004 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0006 9000955554-0006 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0007 9000955554-0006 Stand-up pouch A2008/02021 A2008/02021 Stand-up pouch A2008/02022 A2008/02020 Stand-up pouch A2008/02020 A2008/02020 Stand-up pouch A2008/02020 A2008/02020 Stand-up pouch A2008/02020 A2008/02020	design patent	T-Shirtpouch II	000955554-0006	000955554-0006	EU
T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0001 9000955554-0001 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0002 9000955554-0002 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0004 9000955554-0004 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0005 9000955554-0004 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0006 9000955554-0006 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0006 9000955554-0006 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0007 9000955554-0006 Stand-up pouch A2008/02021 A2008/02021 Stand-up pouch A2008/02022 A2008/02022 Stand-up pouch A2008/02020 A2008/02020 Stand-up pouch A2008/02020 A2008/02020	design patent	T-Shirtpouch II	000955554-0007	000955554-0007	EU
T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0002 9000955554-0002 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0003 9000955554-0003 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0004 9000955554-0004 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0006 9000955554-0006 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0006 9000955554-0006 Stand-up pouch A2008/02021 A2008/02021 Stand-up pouch A2008/02022 A2008/02022 Stand-up pouch A2008/02029 A2008/02020 Stand-up pouch A2008/02020 A2008/02020 Stand-up pouch A2008/02020 A2008/02020	design patent	T-Shirtpouch II	000955554-0001	9000955554-0001	UK
T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0003 900955554-0003 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0004 900955554-0004 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0006 9009955554-0006 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0006 900955554-0006 Stand-up pouch A2008/02021 A2008/02021 Stand-up pouch A2008/02022 A2008/02021 Stand-up pouch A2008/02029 A2008/02021 Stand-up pouch A2008/02020 A2008/02021 Stand-up pouch A2008/02021 A2008/02021	design patent	T-Shirtpouch II	000955554-0002	9000955554-0002	UK
T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0004 9000955554-0004 T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0005 9000955554-0005 T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0006 9000955554-0006 Stand-up pouch 000955554-0007 9000955554-0007 Stand-up pouch A2008/02021 A2008/02021 Stand-up pouch A2008/02022 A2008/02021 Stand-up pouch A2008/02020 A2008/02021 Stand-up pouch A2008/02020 A2008/02019 Stand-up pouch A2008/02020 A2008/02020	design patent	T-Shirtpouch II	000955554-0003	9000955554-0003	UK
T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0005 9000955554-0005 T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0006 9000955554-0006 Stand-up pouch 000955554-0007 9000955554-0007 Stand-up pouch A2008/02021 A2008/02021 Stand-up pouch A2008/02022 A2008/02022 Stand-up pouch A2008/02019 A2008/02019 Stand-up pouch A2008/02020 A2008/02019 Stand-up pouch A2008/02020 A2008/02019	design patent	T-Shirtpouch II	000955554-0004	9000955554-0004	UK
T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0006 9000955554-0006 T-Shirtpouch III 000955554-0007 9000955554-0007 Stand-up pouch A2008/02021 A2008/02021 Stand-up pouch A2008/02022 A2008/02022 Stand-up pouch A2008/02019 A2008/02019 Stand-up pouch A2008/02020 A2008/02019 Stand-up pouch A2008/02020 A2008/02019	design patent	T-Shirtpouch II	000955554-0005	9000955554-0005	UK
T-Shirtpouch II 000955554-0007 900095554-0007 Stand-up pouch A2008/02021 A2008/02021 Stand-up pouch A2008/02022 A2008/02022 Stand-up pouch A2008/02019 A2008/02019 Stand-up pouch A2008/02020 A2008/02020 Stand-up pouch A2008/02020 A2008/02020	design patent	T-Shirtpouch II	000955554-0006	9000955554-0006	UK
Stand-up pouch A2008/02021 A2008/02021 A2008/02021 Stand-up pouch A2008/02022 A2008/02022 A2008/02022 Stand-up pouch A2008/02019 A2008/02019 A2008/02020 Stand-up pouch A2008/02020 A2008/02020 A2008/02020 Stand-up pouch A2008/02017 A2008/02017	design patent	T-Shirtpouch II	000955554-0007	9000955554-0007	UK
Stand-up pouch A2008/02022 A2008/02022 A2008/02022 Stand-up pouch A2008/02019 A2008/02019 A2008/02019 Stand-up pouch A2008/02020 A2008/02020 A2008/02020 Stand-up pouch A2008/02017 A2008/02017	design patent	Stand-up pouch	A2008/02021	A2008/02021	South Africa
Stand-up pouch A2008/02019 A2008/02019 Stand-up pouch A2008/02020 A2008/02020 Stand-up pouch A2008/02017 A2008/02017	design patent	Stand-up pouch	A2008/02022	A2008/02022	South Africa
Stand-up pouch A2008/02020 A2008/02020 Stand-up pouch A2008/02017 A2008/02017	design patent	Stand-up pouch	A2008/02019	A2008/02019	South Africa
Stand-up pouch A2008/02017 A2008/02017	design patent	Stand-up pouch	A2008/02020	A2008/02020	South Africa
	design patent	Stand-up pouch	A2008/02017	A2008/02017	South Africa

Type of protection	Title	Application number	Patent/registration number	Country
design patent	Stand-up pouch	A2008/02018	A2008/02018	South Africa
design patent	Stand-up pouch	A2008/02023	A2008/02023	South Africa
design patent	Stand-up pouch	40104892.6	40104892-0001	Germany
design patent	Stand-up pouch	40104892.6	40104892-0002	Germany
design patent	Stand-up pouch	40104892.6	40104892-0003	Germany
design patent	Stand-up pouch	40104892.6	40104892-0004	Germany
design patent	Stand-up pouch	40104892.6	40104892-0005	Germany
design patent	Stand-up pouch	40104892.6	40104892-0006	Germany
design patent	Stand-up pouch	40104892.6	40104892-0007	Germany
design patent	Stand-up pouch	40104892.6	40104892-0008	Germany
design patent	Stand-up pouch	40104892.6	40104892-0009	Germany
design patent	Stand-up pouch	40104892.6	40104892-0010	Germany
design patent	Stand-up pouch	40104892.6	40104892-0011	Germany
design patent	Stand-up pouch	40104892.6	40104892-0012	Germany

24641572.1

Unregistered Trademarks Scandia

Kayat k-Trak

IM Classic IM Focus

Quad-Feeder PCI (Product Compression Inserter) IM DG

Dynamic Product Settler Delta-Pac

Bag Clamp Maintenance Loop FEAS (Film Edge Alignment System) No-Pouch / No-Fill

Independent Seal System

TRADEMARK REEL: 007186 FRAME: 0406

14